18th Spring Break Classic

March 14-16, 2024
P.R.-Rio Piedras - San Juan, PR
ICON KEY: + NCAA DIl Prov

Events:
100

Filter by Team

Men 100 Meter Dash
PL NAME

1 Rikkoi Brathwaite

2 Diego Gonzalez

3 Mile Lewis

4 Nadale Buntin

5 Adrian Canales Correa
6 Eloy Benitez

7 DeVante Mount

8 Pedro Rivas Cruz

9 Yohandris Andujar

10 Connor Schulman

11 Omarion Ferguson

12 Jorge Maysonet

13 Jason Paris

14 Jon Okoye

15  Keanu Jones

16 Denzel Matos

YEAR

JR-3

SR-4

SR-4

FR-T

SO-2

TEAM

British Virgin Islands (I
PR.-Mayaguez

Carolina Perchy

St Kitts And Nevis
Universidad Ana G Mendez
Universidad Interamerican
Texas A&M

Independiente - Puerto Ri
Academia Felix Sanchez
Texas A&M

Texas A&M

NB Metro

NB Metro

Rapid TC

Texas A&M

Club Santurce

Top1t
TIME
10.19
10.30 +
10.35
10.43
10.53
10.54
10.56
10.64
10.66
10.72
10.78
10.80
10.82
10.83
10.95

10.99



https://www.tfrrs.org/results/84687/18th_Spring_Break_Classic
https://www.tfrrs.org/athletes/8196767/PR_Mayaguez/Diego_Gonzalez.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/teams/tf/PR_college_m_PR_Mayaguez.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/athletes/7728173/Texas_AM/DeVante_Mount.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/teams/tf/TX_college_m_Texas_AM.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/athletes/7496245/Texas_AM/Connor_Schulman.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/teams/tf/TX_college_m_Texas_AM.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/athletes/8712073/Texas_AM/Omarion_Ferguson.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/teams/tf/TX_college_m_Texas_AM.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/athletes/7987280/Texas_AM/Keanu_Jones.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/teams/tf/TX_college_m_Texas_AM.html

PL

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

NAME

Justin Olivencia

Jason Lorent

Jose Rivas Ralat

Pedro Cruz Marcano

Nile Colson

Angel Marquez

Kevin Sepulveda Santana

Hugh-Anthony Jones

Men 100 Meter Dash Section 1

PL

21

22

24

NAME
Nile Colson
Angel Marquez

Hugh-Anthony Jones

Men 100 Meter Dash Section 2

PL

12

16

17

19

20

23

NAME

Jorge Maysonet
Denzel Matos
Justin Olivencia
Jose Rivas Ralat
Pedro Cruz Marcano

Kevin Sepulveda Santana

Men 100 Meter Dash Section 3

PL

10

11

13

14

NAME YEAR
Eloy Benitez

Connor Schulman SR-4
Omarion Ferguson FR-1

Jason Paris

Jon Okoye

YEAR

YEAR

YEAR

TEAM TIME
Universidad Ana G Mendez  11.07
New Haven 11.09
Carolina Perchy 11.12
Monster Team 11.13
New Haven 11.19
Cayey Runner 11.32
Monster Team 11.36
Top Notch Track Club 13.12
W:0.2
TEAM TIME
New Haven 11.19
Cayey Runner 11.32
Top Notch Track Club 13.12
W:0.9
TEAM TIME
NB Metro 10.80
Club Santurce 10.99
Universidad Ana G Mendez ~ 11.07
Carolina Perchy 11.12
Monster Team 11.13
Monster Team 11.36
W:-0.6
TEAM TIME
Universidad Interamerican 10.54
Texas A&M 10.72
Texas A&M 10.78
NB Metro 10.82
Rapid TC 10.83



https://www.tfrrs.org/athletes/7975218/New_Haven/Jason_Lorent.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/teams/tf/CT_college_m_New_Haven.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/athletes/7763701/New_Haven/Nile_Colson.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/teams/tf/CT_college_m_New_Haven.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/athletes/7763701/New_Haven/Nile_Colson.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/teams/tf/CT_college_m_New_Haven.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/athletes/7496245/Texas_AM/Connor_Schulman.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/teams/tf/TX_college_m_Texas_AM.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/athletes/8712073/Texas_AM/Omarion_Ferguson.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/teams/tf/TX_college_m_Texas_AM.html

PL

15

18

NAME YEAR

Keanu Jones SO-2

Jason Lorent

Men 100 Meter Dash Section 4

PL

NAME YEAR
Rikkoi Brathwaite
Diego Gonzalez JR-3
Mile Lewis

Nadale Buntin

Adrian Canales Correa

DeVante Mount SR-4
Pedro Rivas Cruz

Yohandris Andujar

TEAM
Texas A&M

New Haven

TEAM

British Virgin Islands (I
PR.-Mayaguez
Carolina Perchy

St Kitts And Nevis

Universidad Ana G Mendez

Texas A&M
Independiente - Puerto Ri

Academia Felix Sanchez

Men 15-17 100 Meter Dash U18

PL

NAME

Gabriel Santo Domingo
Yaniel Zackey Rivera
Sebastian Bearsley

Carlos Espada Caratini

Jair Torres Pagan

Emiliano Lara

Jantuan Carmona Rodriguez
Isaac Garcia Garcia

Luis Aubrett Alvares

YEAR TEAM

Carolina Perchy

Villa Fontana

Carolina Perchy
ECEDAO

Quebradillas

Esc Deporte San Juan
Villa Fontana

ECEDAO

Llaneros Track & Field

Men 15-17 100 Meter Dash U18 Section 1

PL

4

NAME

Carlos Espada Caratini

YEAR

TEAM

ECEDAO

TIME

10.95

11.09

W: 0.6

TIME
10.19
10.30 +
10.35
10.43

10.53

10.56
10.64

10.66

Top?
TIME
11.00
11.09
11.38
11.76
11.80
11.81
11.92
11.96

FS

W:-1.1

TIME

11.76



https://www.tfrrs.org/athletes/7987280/Texas_AM/Keanu_Jones.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/teams/tf/TX_college_m_Texas_AM.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/athletes/7975218/New_Haven/Jason_Lorent.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/teams/tf/CT_college_m_New_Haven.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/athletes/8196767/PR_Mayaguez/Diego_Gonzalez.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/teams/tf/PR_college_m_PR_Mayaguez.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/athletes/7728173/Texas_AM/DeVante_Mount.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/teams/tf/TX_college_m_Texas_AM.html

PL

Men 15-17 100 Meter Dash U18 Section 2

PL

NAME

Jair Torres Pagan
Emiliano Lara
Isaac Garcia Garcia

Luis Aubrett Alvares

NAME

Gabriel Santo Domingo

Yaniel Zackey Rivera

Sebastian Bearsley

YEAR

YEAR

Jantuan Carmona Rodriguez

Men 18-19 100 Meter Dash U20

PL

10

11

12

13

14

NAME

Esteban Torres
Jerarmy Jimenez
Tiondre Frett

Isaac Rodriguez Torres
Andres Torres Pagan
J'Den Jackson

Mario Carter

Jeziel Roman Bello
Antonio Benitez Carrillo
Francisco Feliciano
Elwin Cardona Domenech
Diego Sanchez

Diego Perez

Kaelani Marquis

YEAR

FR-T

TEAM

Quebradillas

Esc Deporte San Juan
ECEDAO

Llaneros Track & Field

TEAM

Carolina Perchy

Villa Fontana
Carolina Perchy

Villa Fontana

TEAM
PR.-Mayaguez
Carolina Perchy
Sprint Tech
Escaed

Ponce Leones Track and Fi
Sprint Tech
Sprint Tech
Gigantes Carolina
Carolina Perchy
Carolina Perchy
Carolina Perchy
Carolina Perchy
Villa Fontana

Sprint Tech

TIME
11.80
11.81
11.96

FS

TIME

11.00

11.09
11.38

11.92

Top?
TIME
10.90
11.04
11.05
11.13
11.28
11.29
11.33
11.35
11.38
11.43
11.57
11.65
11.94

12.07



https://www.tfrrs.org/athletes/8602798/PR_Mayaguez/Esteban_Torres.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/teams/tf/PR_college_m_PR_Mayaguez.html

PL

15

NAME

Jordan Cameron

Jaheem Lennard

TEAM
Sprint Tech

Sprint Tech

Men 18-19 100 Meter Dash U20 Section 1

PL

11

12

13

14

15

NAME

Andres Torres Pagan
Mario Carter

Antonio Benitez Carrillo
Elwin Cardona Domenech
Diego Sanchez

Diego Perez

Kaelani Marquis

Jordan Cameron

TEAM

Ponce Leones Track and Fi

Sprint Tech
Carolina Perchy
Carolina Perchy
Carolina Perchy
Villa Fontana
Sprint Tech

Sprint Tech

Men 18-19 100 Meter Dash U20 Section 2

PL

10

NAME

Esteban Torres
Jerarmy Jimenez
Tiondre Frett

Isaac Rodriguez Torres
J'Den Jackson

Jeziel Roman Bello
Francisco Feliciano

Jaheem Lennard

Men 200 Meter Dash

PL

NAME

Jose Figueroa

Nadale Buntin

Adrian Canales Correa

Yancarlos Martinez

YEAR

TEAM
PR.-Mayaguez
Carolina Perchy
Sprint Tech
Escaed

Sprint Tech
Gigantes Carolina
Carolina Perchy

Sprint Tech

TEAM

FAPUR

St Kitts And Nevis
Universidad Ana G Mendez

Academia Felix Sanchez

TIME
12.47
FS
W:-0.7
TIME
11.28
11.33
11.38
11.57
11.65
11.94
12.07
12.47
W:-1.3
TIME
10.90
11.04
11.05
11.13
11.29
11.35
11.43

FS

Topt
TIME
20.78
21.03
21.06

21.19



https://www.tfrrs.org/athletes/8602798/PR_Mayaguez/Esteban_Torres.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/teams/tf/PR_college_m_PR_Mayaguez.html

PL

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

NAME

Yohandris Andujar
Isaiah Teer

Pierre Goree
Jorge Maysonet
Omarion Ferguson
Justin Olivencia
Carlos Cruz
Denzel Matos
Jason Lorent
Marlon Perez
Antwone Messado
Nile Colson

Angel Marquez
Romualdo Galarza

J'Mari Duhaney

YEAR

SR-4

FR-1

FR-1

JR-3

Men 200 Meter Dash Section 1

PL

13

14

16

18

19

NAME

Jorge Maysonet
Jason Lorent
Marlon Perez

Nile Colson
Romualdo Galarza

J'Mari Duhaney

YEAR

Men 200 Meter Dash Section 2

PL

7

10

11

NAME

Pierre Goree
Omarion Ferguson
Justin Olivencia

Carlos Cruz

YEAR

FR-T

FR-1

TEAM

Academia Felix Sanchez
Texas A&M

Texas A&M

NB Metro

Texas A&M

Universidad Ana G Mendez
Universidad Interamerican
Club Santurce

New Haven

Universidad Ana G Mendez
Albany

New Haven

Cayey Runner

Universidad Interamerican

Sprint Tech

TEAM

NB Metro

New Haven

Universidad Ana G Mendez
New Haven

Universidad Interamerican

Sprint Tech

TEAM

Texas A&M

Texas A&M

Universidad Ana G Mendez

Universidad Interamerican

TIME

21.52

21.67

21.83

22.19

22.22

22.24

22.32

22.60

22.64

22.86

22.88

22.99

23.34

23.39

23.58

:-1.6

TIME

22.19

22.64

22.86

22.99

23.39

23.58

TIME

21.83

22.22

22.24

22.32



https://www.tfrrs.org/athletes/7721406/Texas_AM/Isaiah_Teer.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/teams/tf/TX_college_m_Texas_AM.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/athletes/8732436/Texas_AM/Pierre_Goree.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/teams/tf/TX_college_m_Texas_AM.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/athletes/8712073/Texas_AM/Omarion_Ferguson.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/teams/tf/TX_college_m_Texas_AM.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/athletes/7975218/New_Haven/Jason_Lorent.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/teams/tf/CT_college_m_New_Haven.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/athletes/7981456/Albany/Antwone_Messado.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/teams/tf/NY_college_m_Albany.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/athletes/7763701/New_Haven/Nile_Colson.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/teams/tf/CT_college_m_New_Haven.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/athletes/7975218/New_Haven/Jason_Lorent.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/teams/tf/CT_college_m_New_Haven.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/athletes/7763701/New_Haven/Nile_Colson.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/teams/tf/CT_college_m_New_Haven.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/athletes/8732436/Texas_AM/Pierre_Goree.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/teams/tf/TX_college_m_Texas_AM.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/athletes/8712073/Texas_AM/Omarion_Ferguson.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/teams/tf/TX_college_m_Texas_AM.html

BL  DAMEMatos YEAR deABanturce

15 Antwone Messado JR-3 Albany

17 Angel Marquez Cayey Runner

Men 200 Meter Dash Section 3

PL  NAME YEAR  TEAM

1 Jose Figueroa FAPUR

2 Nadale Buntin St Kitts And Nevis

3 Adrian Canales Correa Universidad Ana G Mendez
4 Yancarlos Martinez Academia Felix Sanchez

5 Yohandris Andujar Academia Felix Sanchez

6 Isaiah Teer SR-4 Texas A&M

Men 15-17 200 Meter Dash U18

PL NAME YEAR
1 Gabriel Santo Domingo
2 Sebastian Bearsley

3 Angel Rodriguez

4 Hector Acevedo Ortiz

5 Jay Flores Martinez

Men 18-19 200 Meter Dash U20
PL  NAME YEAR

1 Jerarmy Jimenez

2 Tiondre Frett

3 Evisain Ramos FR-1
4 Jaheem Lennard
5 Ricardo Cano Carrasquillo

6 Andres Reyes

7 Antonio Benitez Carrillo
8 Francisco Feliciano
8 J'Den Jackson

TEAM

Carolina Perchy
Carolina Perchy
Rapid TC
Gigantes Carolina

Villa Fontana

TEAM

Carolina Perchy
Sprint Tech
PR.-Mayaguez
Sprint Tech
Desarrollo de Atletas
Gigantes Carolina
Carolina Perchy
Carolina Perchy

Sprint Tech

VME
22.88

23.34

W:0.5
TIME
20.78
21.03
21.06
21.19
21.52

21.67

W: 1.1
TIME
22.45
23.17
23.39
23.60

25.64

Top?
TIME
22.45
22.75
22.77
22.81
22.96
22.97
22.99
23.07

23.07



https://www.tfrrs.org/athletes/7981456/Albany/Antwone_Messado.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/teams/tf/NY_college_m_Albany.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/athletes/7721406/Texas_AM/Isaiah_Teer.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/teams/tf/TX_college_m_Texas_AM.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/athletes/8812927/PR_Mayaguez/Evisain_Ramos.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/teams/tf/PR_college_m_PR_Mayaguez.html

PL  NAME YEAR TEAM TIME
10 Mario Carter Sprint Tech 23.11
11 Elwin Cardona Domenech Carolina Perchy 23.43
12 Diego Perez Villa Fontana 24.19
13 Kaelani Marquis Sprint Tech 25.07
Men 18-19 200 Meter Dash U20 Section 1 W: +0.0
PL  NAME YEAR TEAM TIME
4 Jaheem Lennard Sprint Tech 22.81
5 Ricardo Cano Carrasquillo Desarrollo de Atletas 22.96
12 Diego Perez Villa Fontana 2419
13 Kaelani Marquis Sprint Tech 25.07
Men 18-19 200 Meter Dash U20 Section 2 W: -0.1
PL NAME YEAR TEAM TIME
6 Andres Reyes Gigantes Carolina 22.97
7 Antonio Benitez Carrillo Carolina Perchy 22.99
8 Francisco Feliciano Carolina Perchy 23.07
11 Elwin Cardona Domenech Carolina Perchy 23.43
Men 18-19 200 Meter Dash U20 Section 3 W:-0.7
PL NAME YEAR TEAM TIME
1 Jerarmy Jimenez Carolina Perchy 22.45
2 Tiondre Frett Sprint Tech 22.75
3 Evisain Ramos FR-1 PR.-Mayaguez 22.77
8 J'Den Jackson Sprint Tech 23.07
10 Mario Carter Sprint Tech 2311
Men's 300 Meters Top?t
PL NAME YEAR TEAM TIME
1 Auhmad Robinson JR-3 Texas A&M 32.06
2 Alexander Ogando Academia Felix Sanchez 32.18
3 Nadale Buntin St Kitts And Nevis 33.34



https://www.tfrrs.org/athletes/8812927/PR_Mayaguez/Evisain_Ramos.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/teams/tf/PR_college_m_PR_Mayaguez.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/athletes/7734256/Texas_AM/Auhmad_Robinson.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/teams/tf/TX_college_m_Texas_AM.html

Men 400 Meter Dash

PL

10

11

12

NAME

Yeral Nunez

Jose Figueroa
Wilbert Encarnacion
DeMarco Escobar
Quincy Chery

Pablo Collazo Martinez
Malique Smith
Adriano Gumbs
Christopher Gregory
Lou Estela Lopez
J'Mari Duhaney

Jessiel Cruz Cordero

YEAR

S0-2

SO-2

Men 400 Meter Dash Section 1

PL

10

11

12

NAME

Quincy Chery
Christopher Gregory
Lou Estela Lopez
J'Mari Duhaney

Jessiel Cruz Cordero

YEAR

SO-2

Men 400 Meter Dash Section 2

PL

NAME

Yeral Nunez

Jose Figueroa

Wilbert Encarnacion
DeMarco Escobar
Pablo Collazo Martinez
Malique Smith

Adriano Gumbs

YEAR

S0-2

TEAM

Academia Felix Sanchez
FAPUR

Academia Felix Sanchez
Texas A&M

Albany

KNO Team

Virgin Islands (Usa)
Sprint Tech

New Haven

Gigantes Carolina

Sprint Tech

Dumeng Elite

TEAM

Albany

New Haven
Gigantes Carolina
Sprint Tech

Dumeng Elite

TEAM

Academia Felix Sanchez
FAPUR

Academia Felix Sanchez
Texas A&M

KNO Team

Virgin Islands (Usa)

Sprint Tech

Topt
TIME
46.12
46.44
47.06
47.29
47 64
48.04
48.05
4825
49.03
4981
51.59

54.62

TIME
47.64
49.03
49.81
51.59

54.62

TIME
46.12
46.44
47.06
47.29
48.04
48.05

48.25



https://www.tfrrs.org/athletes/8364209/Texas_AM/DeMarco_Escobar.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/teams/tf/TX_college_m_Texas_AM.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/athletes/8327099/Albany/Quincy_Chery.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/teams/tf/NY_college_m_Albany.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/athletes/8318598/New_Haven/Christopher_Gregory.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/teams/tf/CT_college_m_New_Haven.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/athletes/8327099/Albany/Quincy_Chery.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/teams/tf/NY_college_m_Albany.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/athletes/8318598/New_Haven/Christopher_Gregory.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/teams/tf/CT_college_m_New_Haven.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/athletes/8364209/Texas_AM/DeMarco_Escobar.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/teams/tf/TX_college_m_Texas_AM.html

Men 18-19 400 Meter Dash U20

PL

NAME
Jarell Cruz Cruz
Ferdinand Rosa
Pedro Medina
Eric Cruz
Diego Sanchez
Ayden Gonzalez
Ricardo Cano Carrasquillo

Miguel Sanchez Rivera

TEAM

Universidad Ana G Mendez
Gigantes Carolina

Esc Deporte San Juan
UPR Carolina

Carolina Perchy

Bayamon Club

Desarrollo de Atletas

San Juan Track and Field

Men 18-19 400 Meter Dash U20 Section 1

PL

4

NAME

Eric Cruz

Diego Sanchez
Ayden Gonzalez

Miguel Sanchez Rivera

TEAM

UPR Carolina
Carolina Perchy
Bayamon Club

San Juan Track and Field

Men 18-19 400 Meter Dash U20 Section 2

PL

Men 15-17 400 Meter Dash U18

PL

NAME

Jarell Cruz Cruz
Ferdinand Rosa
Pedro Medina

Ricardo Cano Carrasquillo

NAME

Jatziel Hernandez
Pablo Valentin Estrada
Richard Rolon

Jandiel Rosado
Francisco Rosa Ortiz

Victor Alvarado Alvarado

TEAM

Universidad Ana G Mendez
Gigantes Carolina

Esc Deporte San Juan

Desarrollo de Atletas

YEAR TEAM

Gigantes Carolina
Gigantes Carolina

Rapid TC

Carolina Perchy

San Juan Track and Field

ECEDAO

Top1t
TIME
47.86
4932
4977
50.07
50.37
50.65
51.01

56.76

TIME
50.07
50.37
50.65

56.76

TIME
47.86
49.32
49.77

51.07

Top?
TIME
4896
51.31
51.62
51.91
52.29

52.42




PL NAME YEAR TEAM TIME

7 Francisco Gonzalez Penaloza Villa Fontana 53.21
8 Marcos Figueroa Esc Deporte San Juan 54.45
9 Jafryel Mendez Espinosa Villa Fontana 55.21
10  Emmanuel Martinez Saavedra Dumeng Elite 55.53
11 Jay Flores Martinez Villa Fontana 1:00.03

Men 15-17 400 Meter Dash U18 Section 1

PL NAME YEAR TEAM TIME
1 Jatziel Hernandez Gigantes Carolina 48.96
2 Pablo Valentin Estrada Gigantes Carolina 51.31
3 Richard Rolon Rapid TC 51.62
4 Jandiel Rosado Carolina Perchy 51.91
5 Francisco Rosa Ortiz San Juan Track and Field  52.29
7 Francisco Gonzalez Penaloza Villa Fontana 53.21
11 Jay Flores Martinez Villa Fontana 1:00.03

Men 15-17 400 Meter Dash U18 Section 2

PL  NAME YEAR TEAM TIME
6 Victor Alvarado Alvarado ECEDAO 52.42
8 Marcos Figueroa Esc Deporte San Juan  54.45
9 Jafryel Mendez Espinosa Villa Fontana 55.21
10  Emmanuel Martinez Saavedra Dumeng Elite 55.53
Men's 600 Meters Top?

PL  NAME YEAR  TEAM TIME
1 Ryan Sanchez FAPUR 1:17.52
2 Israel Tinajero Alvarez Mexico 1.18.23
3 Aleix Porras Academia Felix Sanchez 1:20.03
4 Yenssen Rivera Universidad Interamerican 1.22.27
Men 15-17 800 Meter Run U18 Top?

PL NAME YEAR TEAM TIME




PL NAME

1 Luisdiego De Jesus

2 Jonnathan Tarrats Martinez
3 Justin Olivencia Acosta

4 Hector Ramos Gonzalez

5 Amril Cotto

6 Maicol Cabrera Ojeda

7 Francisco Gonzalez Penaloza
8 Keniel Rivera

9 Jose Huertas Reyes

10  Johan Barreiro

11 Jose Alicea Rojas

12 Dereck Leon Sepulveda

13 Harry Claudio

YEAR

TEAM

Criollos-Caguas
Criollos-Caguas

CIJAH

ECEDAO

Carolina Perchy

Villa Fontana

Villa Fontana

Gigantes Carolina
Gigantes Carolina

Carolina Perchy

Ponce Leones Track and Fi
Ponce Leones Track and Fi

Carolina Perchy

Men 18-19 800 Meter Run U20

PL NAME YEAR
1 Darnell Perez
2 Pedro Rivera
3 Diego Oguendo Colon
4 Jonathan Lynch
5 Derek Roman
6 Juan Rivera
Men 800 Meter Run
PL  NAME YEAR
1 Kimar Farquarson JR-3
2 Ondrej Gajdos FR-1
3 Cooper Cawthra JR-3

4 Jetzel Rivera

5 Steven Vazquez

TEAM

Club Indios de Canovanas
Universidad Interamerican
Criollos-Caguas

Sprint Tech

Esc Deporte San Juan

Mc Juncos Track and Field

TEAM

Texas A&M

Texas A&M

Texas A&M

Universidad Interamerican

Universidad Interamerican

TIME
1:57.70
1:58.29
1:58.54
2:01.73
2:02.95
2:03.23
2:03.34
2:03.73
2:09.50
2:11.31
2:17.12
217.67

2:23.38

Top?
TIME
1:54.57
1:54.84
1:56.15
1:56.37
1:58.69

1:68.75

Top?
TIME
1:46.20
1:49.00
1:49.02
1:52.88

1:53.58



https://www.tfrrs.org/athletes/7945430/Texas_AM/Kimar_Farquarson.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/teams/tf/TX_college_m_Texas_AM.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/athletes/8601765/Texas_AM/Ondrej_Gajdos.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/teams/tf/TX_college_m_Texas_AM.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/athletes/7699972/Texas_AM/Cooper_Cawthra.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/teams/tf/TX_college_m_Texas_AM.html

PL

10

Men

PL

10

Men

PL

NAME

Derick Ortega Padilla
Daniel Barberio
Andrew Trolio

Lucas LaBar

Justin Ortiz

YEAR

TEAM

Independiente - Puerto Ri
New Haven

New Haven

New Haven

New Haven

15-17 1500 Meter Run U18

NAME

Joniel Nunez Baez

Josue Colon Colon

Amril Cotto

Chrijan Esteves

Maicol Cabrera Ojeda
Joyner Cruz Rivera

lan Lopez

Johan Barreiro

Diego Sanchez Rodriguez

Gabriel Serrano Acosta

1500 Meter Run
NAME

Sam Whitmarsh
Hector Pagan

Victor Kibiego

Eric Casarez

Samuel Morales
Eduardo Pichardo
Gilbert Rono

Edwin Santos

Jonathan Chung

YEAR

00

YEAR

JR-3

JR-3

SR-4

FR-1

JR-3

TEAM
Criollos-Caguas
ECEDAO
Carolina Perchy
Esc Deporte San Juan
Villa Fontana
Aibonito Runners
ECEDAO
Carolina Perchy
Gigantes Carolina

Gigantes Carolina

TEAM

Texas A&M

Por la Medalla

Texas A&M

Texas A&M

Universidad Interamerican
Mexico

Texas A&M

Universidad Ana G Mendez

Texas A&M

TIME
1:565.79
2:06.29
2:08.85
2:16.94

2:31.70

Top?
TIME
4:06.18
4:21.89
4:22.74
4:23.40
4:27.08
4:28.45
4:30.19
4:36.23
4:50.45

5:.02.78

Top1t
TIME
3:44.51
3:44.68
3:45.10
3:46.19
3:51.11
3:52.12
3:53.18
3:54.31

3:56.49



https://www.tfrrs.org/athletes/7975210/New_Haven/Daniel_Barberio.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/teams/tf/CT_college_m_New_Haven.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/athletes/7975224/New_Haven/Andrew_Trolio.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/teams/tf/CT_college_m_New_Haven.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/athletes/7367912/New_Haven/Lucas_LaBar.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/teams/tf/CT_college_m_New_Haven.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/athletes/7763698/New_Haven/Justin_Ortiz.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/teams/tf/CT_college_m_New_Haven.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/athletes/7987288/Texas_AM/Sam_Whitmarsh.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/teams/tf/TX_college_m_Texas_AM.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/athletes/8005749/Texas_AM/Victor_Kibiego.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/teams/tf/TX_college_m_Texas_AM.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/athletes/7387742/Texas_AM/Eric_Casarez.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/teams/tf/TX_college_m_Texas_AM.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/athletes/8712077/Texas_AM/Gilbert_Rono.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/teams/tf/TX_college_m_Texas_AM.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/athletes/7699973/Texas_AM/Jonathan_Chung.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/teams/tf/TX_college_m_Texas_AM.html

PL NAME YEAR  TEAM
10 Jack Johnston FR-1 Texas A&M
11 Miguel Santini Proceres Barranquitas
12 Diego Mendez Llaneros Track & Field
13 Yamil Rosario De Jesus Independiente - Puerto Ri
14 FRANCISCO Domingo FR-1 PR.-Rio Piedras
15  Christopher Jackson Taino Athletics
16 Derek Roman Esc Deporte San Juan
17 Caleb Morales Filpo Gigantes Carolina
18  Christopher Bantle New Haven
19  Michael Celatka New Haven
Cooper Cawthra JR-3 Texas A&AM
Men 1500 Meter Run Section 1
PL NAME YEAR TEAM
10  Jack Johnston FR-1 Texas A&M
11 Miguel Santini Proceres Barranquitas
13 Yamil Rosario De Jesus Independiente - Puerto Ri
14 FRANCISCO Domingo FR-1 PR.-Rio Piedras
15  Christopher Jackson Taino Athletics
16 Derek Roman Esc Deporte San Juan
17 Caleb Morales Filpo Gigantes Carolina
18 Christopher Bantle New Haven
19  Michael Celatka New Haven
Men 1500 Meter Run Section 2
PL  NAME YEAR TEAM
1 Sam Whitmarsh JR-3 Texas A&M
2 Hector Pagan Por la Medalla
3 Victor Kibiego JR-3 Texas A&M
4 Eric Casarez SR-4 Texas A&M
5 Samuel Morales Universidad Interamerican

TIME

3:58.28

3:58.70

4:00.27

4:04.96

4:08.29

4:08.35

4:14.43

4:15.67

4:29.20

4:44.52

DNF

TIME

3:58.28

3:58.70

4:04.96

4:08.29

4.08.35

4:14.43

4:15.67

4:29.20

4:44.52

TIME

3:44.51

3:44.68

3:45.10

3:46.19

3:51.11



https://www.tfrrs.org/athletes/8601769/Texas_AM/Jack_Johnston.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/teams/tf/TX_college_m_Texas_AM.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/athletes/8648543/PR_Rio_Piedras/FRANCISCO_Domingo.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/teams/tf/PR_college_m_PR_Rio_Piedras.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/athletes/7975209/New_Haven/Christopher_Bantle.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/teams/tf/CT_college_m_New_Haven.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/athletes/8236131/New_Haven/Michael__Celatka.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/teams/tf/CT_college_m_New_Haven.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/athletes/7699972/Texas_AM/Cooper_Cawthra.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/teams/tf/TX_college_m_Texas_AM.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/athletes/8601769/Texas_AM/Jack_Johnston.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/teams/tf/TX_college_m_Texas_AM.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/athletes/8648543/PR_Rio_Piedras/FRANCISCO_Domingo.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/teams/tf/PR_college_m_PR_Rio_Piedras.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/athletes/7975209/New_Haven/Christopher_Bantle.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/teams/tf/CT_college_m_New_Haven.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/athletes/8236131/New_Haven/Michael__Celatka.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/teams/tf/CT_college_m_New_Haven.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/athletes/7987288/Texas_AM/Sam_Whitmarsh.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/teams/tf/TX_college_m_Texas_AM.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/athletes/8005749/Texas_AM/Victor_Kibiego.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/teams/tf/TX_college_m_Texas_AM.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/athletes/7387742/Texas_AM/Eric_Casarez.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/teams/tf/TX_college_m_Texas_AM.html

PL  ENAMEo Pichardo YEAR  NEAdb
7 Gilbert Rono FR-1 Texas A&M
8 Edwin Santos Universidad Ana G Mendez
9 Jonathan Chung JR-3 Texas A&M
12 Diego Mendez Llaneros Track & Field
Cooper Cawthra JR-3 Texas A&M
Men's 5000 Meters
PL  NAME YEAR TEAM
1 Arnaldo Martinez Reyes Coamo
2 Pablo Rosario Santos Proceres Barranquitas
3 Brian Rosa Vargas Anasco Athletic Team
4 Ezequiel Arocho PR.-Mayaguez
5 Ezequiel Soto Universidad Interamerican
6 Jake Ferrer Rosado LORAF
7 Luis Santos Perez Abreu Runners
8 Normann Martinez Gonzalez Gigantes Carolina

Yuber Echeverri Garcia

Men 110 Meter Hurdles

PL  NAME
1 Ayden Owens

2 Davonte Vanterpool

3 Edgardo Lopez Maldonado

YEAR

JR-3

4 Johnathan Santiago Pagan

5 Arveyon Davis

6 Romualdo Galarza
7 Andy Preciado

8 Angel Ruiz

9 Antwone Messado

10  Blake Harris

FR-1

JR-3

SO-2

Colombia

TEAM

FAPUR

Sprint Tech
PR.-Mayaguez

San Juan

Texas A&M

Universidad Interamerican
Ecuador

Independiente - Puerto Ri
Albany

Texas A&M

STEE2
3:63.18
3:54.31
3:56.49
4:00.27

DNF

Top?
TIME
15:12.00
15:37.57
16:37.17
16:49.74
16:56.40
17:20.81
17:43.01
18:20.81

DNF

Top1t
TIME
13.68
14.04
14.08 4
14.16
14.31
14.40
14.44
14.50
14.52

14.59



https://www.tfrrs.org/athletes/8712077/Texas_AM/Gilbert_Rono.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/teams/tf/TX_college_m_Texas_AM.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/athletes/7699973/Texas_AM/Jonathan_Chung.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/teams/tf/TX_college_m_Texas_AM.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/athletes/7699972/Texas_AM/Cooper_Cawthra.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/teams/tf/TX_college_m_Texas_AM.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/teams/tf/PR_college_m_PR_Mayaguez.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/athletes/8196775/PR_Mayaguez/Edgardo_Lopez_Maldonado.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/teams/tf/PR_college_m_PR_Mayaguez.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/athletes/8712071/Texas_AM/Arveyon_Davis.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/teams/tf/TX_college_m_Texas_AM.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/athletes/7981456/Albany/Antwone_Messado.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/teams/tf/NY_college_m_Albany.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/athletes/8364211/Texas_AM/Blake_Harris.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/teams/tf/TX_college_m_Texas_AM.html

PL

11

12

13

NAME

Jordany Dely

Javier Hernandez

Jordan Emile

YEAR TEAM

New Haven

Universidad Ana G Mendez

Men 110 Meter Hurdles Section 1

PL

10

12

13

NAME

Romualdo Galarza

Andy Preciado

Blake Harris

Javier Hernandez

Jordan Emile

New Haven
YEAR TEAM
Universidad Interamerican
Ecuador
SO-2 Texas A&M

Universidad Ana G Mendez

New Haven

Men 110 Meter Hurdles Section 2

PL

11

NAME

Ayden Owens

Davonte Vanterpool
Edgardo Lopez Maldonado

Johnathan Santiago Pagan

Arveyon Davis

Angel Ruiz

Antwone Messado

Jordany Dely

YEAR TEAM
FAPUR
Sprint Tech
JR-3 PR.-Mayaguez
San Juan

FR-1 Texas A&M
Independiente - Puerto Ri
JR-3 Albany

New Haven

Men 18-19 110 Meter Hurdles U20

PL

.

2

Men's 400 Hurdles

PL

]

2

NAME
Jeshua Velez

Luis Orta

NAME
Bryce McCray

Jaqualon Scott

YEAR TEAM

Universidad Ana G Mendez

Rapid TC
YEAR TEAM
JR-3 Texas A&M
JR-3 Texas A&M

TIME
14.68
14.90
15.10
W:-1.0

TIME
14.40
14.44
14.59
14.90

15.10

W:1.0
TIME
13.68
14.04
14.08
14.16
14.31
14.50
14.52

14.68

TIME
14.52

14.62

Top?
TIME
50.12

50.24



https://www.tfrrs.org/athletes/7763697/New_Haven/Jordany_Dely.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/teams/tf/CT_college_m_New_Haven.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/athletes/7975216/New_Haven/Jordan_Emile.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/teams/tf/CT_college_m_New_Haven.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/athletes/8364211/Texas_AM/Blake_Harris.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/teams/tf/TX_college_m_Texas_AM.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/athletes/7975216/New_Haven/Jordan_Emile.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/teams/tf/CT_college_m_New_Haven.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/athletes/8196775/PR_Mayaguez/Edgardo_Lopez_Maldonado.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/teams/tf/PR_college_m_PR_Mayaguez.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/athletes/8712071/Texas_AM/Arveyon_Davis.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/teams/tf/TX_college_m_Texas_AM.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/athletes/7981456/Albany/Antwone_Messado.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/teams/tf/NY_college_m_Albany.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/athletes/7763697/New_Haven/Jordany_Dely.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/teams/tf/CT_college_m_New_Haven.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/athletes/8005683/Texas_AM/Bryce_McCray.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/teams/tf/TX_college_m_Texas_AM.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/athletes/8712078/Texas_AM/Jaqualon_Scott.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/teams/tf/TX_college_m_Texas_AM.html

PL

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

NAME YEAR
Malique Smith

Yavier Rodriguez

Angel Ruiz

Neider Abello

Kirk Collins, Jr. SR-4
Quincy Chery S0-2
Diego Chaves JR-3
Edgar Rodriguez

Jordany Dely

Arveyon Davis FR-1

Jordan Emile
Nathaniel Peters
Luis Dumeng Perez
Jessiel Cruz Cordero
Vonntae Martin

Michael Olasio

TEAM

Virgin Islands (Usa)
Team Ros

Independiente - Puerto Ri
Colombia

Texas A&M

Albany

PR.-Mayaguez
Universidad Interamerican
New Haven

Texas A&M

New Haven

New Haven

Dumeng Elite

Dumeng Elite

New Haven

Universidad Interamerican

Luis Hernandez NB Metro
Men's 400 Hurdles Section 1
PL NAME YEAR TEAM
14 Nathaniel Peters New Haven
15 Luis Dumeng Perez Dumeng Elite
16 Jessiel Cruz Cordero Dumeng Elite
17 Vonntae Martin New Haven
Men's 400 Hurdles Section 2
PL NAME YEAR TEAM
4 Yavier Rodriguez Team Ros
5 Neider Abello Colombia
8 Quincy Chery SO-2 Albany
11 Jordany Dely New Haven

TIME
51.54
52.28
52.34
52.34
52.46
52.78
53.14 ¢
55.20
56.37
55.38
57.41
57.93
59.48
1:02.11
1:05.79
FS

DQ

TIME
57.93
59.48
1:02.11

1:05.79

TIME
52.28
52.34
52.78

55.37



https://www.tfrrs.org/athletes/7729601/Texas_AM/Kirk_Collins,_Jr..html
https://www.tfrrs.org/teams/tf/TX_college_m_Texas_AM.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/athletes/8327099/Albany/Quincy_Chery.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/teams/tf/NY_college_m_Albany.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/athletes/8196819/PR_Mayaguez/Diego_Chaves.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/teams/tf/PR_college_m_PR_Mayaguez.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/athletes/7763697/New_Haven/Jordany_Dely.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/teams/tf/CT_college_m_New_Haven.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/athletes/8712071/Texas_AM/Arveyon_Davis.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/teams/tf/TX_college_m_Texas_AM.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/athletes/7975216/New_Haven/Jordan_Emile.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/teams/tf/CT_college_m_New_Haven.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/athletes/7975221/New_Haven/Nathaniel_Peters.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/teams/tf/CT_college_m_New_Haven.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/athletes/8318606/New_Haven/Vonntae_Martin.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/teams/tf/CT_college_m_New_Haven.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/athletes/7975221/New_Haven/Nathaniel_Peters.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/teams/tf/CT_college_m_New_Haven.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/athletes/8318606/New_Haven/Vonntae_Martin.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/teams/tf/CT_college_m_New_Haven.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/athletes/8327099/Albany/Quincy_Chery.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/teams/tf/NY_college_m_Albany.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/athletes/7763697/New_Haven/Jordany_Dely.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/teams/tf/CT_college_m_New_Haven.html

’L ANMEN Davis FFEAR TERAMARM SHgE
13 Jordan Emile New Haven 57.41
Luis Hernandez NB Metro DQ
Men's 400 Hurdles Section 3
PL NAME YEAR TEAM TIME
1 Bryce McCray JR-3 Texas A&M 50.12
2 Jaqualon Scott JR-3 Texas A&M 50.24
3 Malique Smith Virgin Islands (Usa) 51.54
5 Angel Ruiz Independiente - Puerto Ri 52.34
7 Kirk Collins, Jr. SR-4 Texas A&M 52.46
9 Diego Chaves JR-3 PR.-Mayaguez 53.14 4
10 Edgar Rodriguez Universidad Interamerican 55.20
Michael Olasio Universidad Interamerican FS
Men's 4 x 100 Relay Top?
PL TEAM ATHLETES TIME
1 Esc Deporte San  Emiliano Lara, Adrian Diaz, Ricardo Diaz, 26.05
Juan Marcos Figueroa
Men's 4 x 100 Relay Top?t
PL TEAM ATHLETES TIME
1 Sprint Tech S/Iaahré%r%a[te%rhgir%ndre Frett, J'Den Jackson, 4278
Olmpo Athetc. 4245 C1uZ Centeno, Justin Sorzaez Colon, g
Men's 4 x 100 Relay Top?
PL TEAM ATHLETES TIME
New Haven DQ
Men's 4 x 400 Relay Top?t
PL TEAM SQUAD  ATHLETES TIME
Academia Wilbert Encarnacion, Alexander Ogando, 3:06.92

Felix Sanchez Aleix Porras, Yeral Nunez



https://www.tfrrs.org/athletes/8712071/Texas_AM/Arveyon_Davis.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/teams/tf/TX_college_m_Texas_AM.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/athletes/7975216/New_Haven/Jordan_Emile.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/teams/tf/CT_college_m_New_Haven.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/athletes/8005683/Texas_AM/Bryce_McCray.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/teams/tf/TX_college_m_Texas_AM.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/athletes/8712078/Texas_AM/Jaqualon_Scott.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/teams/tf/TX_college_m_Texas_AM.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/athletes/7729601/Texas_AM/Kirk_Collins,_Jr..html
https://www.tfrrs.org/teams/tf/TX_college_m_Texas_AM.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/athletes/8196819/PR_Mayaguez/Diego_Chaves.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/teams/tf/PR_college_m_PR_Mayaguez.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/teams/tf/TX_college_m_Texas_AM.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/athletes/7721406/Texas_AM/Isaiah_Teer.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/athletes/7728173/Texas_AM/Devante_Mount.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/athletes/8712073/Texas_AM/Omarion_Ferguson.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/athletes/8732436/Texas_AM/Pierre_Goree.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/teams/tf/CT_college_m_New_Haven.html

PL

2

3

4

TEAM

Texas A&M A

New Haven A

New Haven B

SQUAD

Kirk Collins, Jr., Demarco Escobar, Bryce

ATHLETES

McCray, Cutler Zamzow

Christopher Gregory, Nile Colson,

Nathaniel Peters, Jordany Dely

Jason Lorent, Jordan Emile, Cole
Parker, Caleb Agbor

Men 15-19 High Jump

PL

1.70
X0

NAME

Sebastian Fuentes
Colon

Ryan Rios Melendez

1.50
XXX

Pedro Medina

165 170 1.75 1.80
P 0 0 0

Jeriel Rivera
1.75 180 1.85 190
[0} 0 0] XXX

Sebastian Santiago
Torres

165 170 175
P P 0

1.80
XX0

Lucas Cases

1.70 175
P 0

1.80
XXX

Yadiel Aponte

1.75 1.80
X0 P

1.85
XXX

Caleb Agbor

1.65 1.70
X0 ¢}

1.75
XXX

Othniel Gillings

YEAR TEAM
Canovanas
Universidad
Interamerican

1.90 195 2.00
o] 0] XXX
Carolina Perchy
Esc Deporte San Juan
1.85 190 1.95
P X0 XXX
PR.-Mayaguez
Carolina Perchy
1.85
XXX

UPR Utuado

Universidad
Interamerican

New Haven

Raw Skillz Track Club

MARK

1.70m

1.95m

1.45m

1.90m

1.85m

1.80m

1.75m

1.75m

1.70m

1.70m

TIME

3:07.77

3:25.94

3:31.72

Top1t

CONV

57"

6'4.75"

49"

6'2.75"

6'0.75"

10.75"

58.75"

5'8.75"

57"



https://www.tfrrs.org/teams/tf/TX_college_m_Texas_AM.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/athletes/7729601/Texas_AM/Kirk_Collins,_Jr..html
https://www.tfrrs.org/athletes/8364209/Texas_AM/Demarco_Escobar.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/athletes/8005683/Texas_AM/Bryce_McCray.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/athletes/7987289/Texas_AM/Cutler_Zamzow.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/teams/tf/CT_college_m_New_Haven.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/athletes/8318598/New_Haven/Christopher_Gregory.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/athletes/7763701/New_Haven/Nile_Colson.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/athletes/7975221/New_Haven/Nathaniel_Peters.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/athletes/7763697/New_Haven/Jordany_Dely.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/teams/tf/CT_college_m_New_Haven.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/athletes/7975218/New_Haven/Jason_Lorent.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/athletes/7975216/New_Haven/Jordan_Emile.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/athletes/7975220/New_Haven/Cole_Parker.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/athletes/8666695/New_Haven/Caleb_Agbor.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/teams/tf/PR_college_m_PR_Mayaguez.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/athletes/8666695/New_Haven/Caleb_Agbor.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/teams/tf/CT_college_m_New_Haven.html

PL NAME

1.60 1.65
X0 XX0

1.70
XX0

1.75
XXX

9 Ty'rique Charles

1.60 1.65
0 XXX

Diego Gonzalez

1.55
XXX

Men High Jump

PL NAME

1 Luis Castro

200 210 220 225 231
(0] (0] (0] 0 XXX
2 Carter Bajoit

195 200 205 210 215

0 0 ¢} 0 0

3 Blake Harris

190 1.95
X0 0 0

2.00
XXX

4 Jose Diaz

1.85 190 195
0 0 X0 X0

2.00
XXX

5 Nathaniel Peters

1.80 185 190
X0 XX0 XO X0

1.95
XXX

6 JOSE Rodriguez

Agueros
175 1.80 1.85 190 1.95
0 X0 0 XX0 XXX
7 Cole Parker
180 185 1.90 195
X0 X0  XXO XXX

8 Christopher Gregory

1.80 1.85

XXX

9 Enrique Diaz

1.70 175
XX0 O

1.80
XXX

YEAR

YEAR

JR-3

220 225
X0 X0

S0-2

JR-3

TEAM

Raw Skillz Track Club

ECEDAO

TEAM

FAPUR

Texas A&M

2.31
XXX

Texas A&M

Independiente - Puerto
Ri

New Haven

PR.-Rio Piedras

New Haven

New Haven

Universidad Ana G
Mendez

MARK

1.60m

NH

MARK

2.25m

2.25m

1.95m

1.95m

1.90m

1.90m

1.90m

1.80m

1.75m

CONV

53"

NH

Top1t
CONV

7'4.5"

7'4.5"

6'4.75"

6'4.75"

6'2.75"

6'2.75"

6'2.75"

10.75"

5'8.75"



https://www.tfrrs.org/athletes/7729598/Texas_AM/Carter_Bajoit.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/teams/tf/TX_college_m_Texas_AM.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/athletes/8364211/Texas_AM/Blake_Harris.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/teams/tf/TX_college_m_Texas_AM.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/athletes/7975221/New_Haven/Nathaniel_Peters.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/teams/tf/CT_college_m_New_Haven.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/athletes/8783174/PR_Rio_Piedras/JOSE__Rodriguez_Agueros.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/teams/tf/PR_college_m_PR_Rio_Piedras.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/athletes/7975220/New_Haven/Cole_Parker.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/teams/tf/CT_college_m_New_Haven.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/athletes/8318598/New_Haven/Christopher_Gregory.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/teams/tf/CT_college_m_New_Haven.html

PL

10

11

1.70
XX0

1.75
XXX

NAME YEAR TEAM MARK

Jaxiel Saez

1.75 1.80
X0 XXX

Eduardo Morales

1.75
XXX

Nilyael Cruz Perez SR-4

Men's Pole Vault

PL

5.00
X0

4.85
XXX

4.85
XXX

5.00
XXX

4.50
XXP

NAME YEAR

Jack Mann lii SO-2

510 520 530 5.50
0 0 0 XXX

Leo Bowen FR-1

500 5.10
XX0 XXX

Adrian Candelario

430 450 4.70
X0 6] XXX

Hector Rodriguez

390 410 430 450
0 6] X0 XXX

Cole Parker

390 410 430
X0 X0 XXX

Connor Gregston SR-4

Ryley Klefstad FR-1

Caleb Murdock JR-3

Gabriel Cumba

Universidad
Interamerican 1.75m

Universidad
Interamerican 1.70m

PR.-Rio Piedras NH

TEAM

Texas A&M

Texas A&M

Sky Force

Sky Force

New Haven

Texas A&M

Texas A&M

Texas A&M

Universidad Ana G Mendez

CONV

5'8.75"

5| 7||

NH

Top1t
CONV

17'4.5"

16'4.75"

149"

14'1.25"

13'5.25"

NH

NH

NH

NH



https://www.tfrrs.org/athletes/8783306/PR_Rio_Piedras/Nilyael_Cruz_Perez.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/teams/tf/PR_college_m_PR_Rio_Piedras.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/athletes/8364216/Texas_AM/Jack_Mann_Iii.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/teams/tf/TX_college_m_Texas_AM.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/athletes/8712070/Texas_AM/Leo_Bowen.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/teams/tf/TX_college_m_Texas_AM.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/athletes/7975220/New_Haven/Cole_Parker.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/teams/tf/CT_college_m_New_Haven.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/athletes/7496237/Texas_AM/Connor_Gregston.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/teams/tf/TX_college_m_Texas_AM.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/athletes/8712074/Texas_AM/Ryley_Klefstad.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/teams/tf/TX_college_m_Texas_AM.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/athletes/7987282/Texas_AM/Caleb_Murdock.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/teams/tf/TX_college_m_Texas_AM.html

PL NAME YEAR TEAM

Jonathan Lopez Universidad Ana G Mendez

4.50
XXX

Men Long Jump

PL NAME YEAR TEAM
1 Michael Williams NB Metro

7.39(-0.2) 7.65(1.9) FOUL FOUL  7.40(0.4)

2 Zerion Montgomery Unattached
6.76(0.2) FOUL 6.92(1.3) 6.71(0.3) 6.66(0.8)

3 Andy Preciado Ecuador
6.91(-0.4) FOUL FOUL

4 Jose Rivas Ralat Carolina Perchy
FOUL 6.40 (0.5) FOUL

4 Cole Parker New Haven

6.77(0.3) 6.66(0.7) 6.77 (+0.0)

5 Jackson Marescot New Haven
6.61(0.7) 6.29(05) 612(0.9) 6.30(0.4) FOUL

6 Jacky Marescot New Haven

6.58(0.7) FOUL  6.54(0.6)

Universidad Ana G

7 Jatniel Melendez Mendez

6.32(0.9) 6.43(0.4) 6.05(1.6) 6.15(0.9) 6.11(1.6)
8 Jonathan Cineus New Haven

6.25(1.1) 6.15(+0.0) 6.40(1.6) 5.62(-0.6) 6.12(-0.4)
10  Esteban Rivera Bayamon Club
6.36(0.4) 6.19(1.1) FOUL

‘ Universidad
11 Gabriel Toro Interamerican

6.33(0.7) 6.30(0.3) 6.29(0.8)

MARK

7.65m

6.92m

6.9Tm

6.40m

6.77m

6.6Tm

6.58m

6.43m

6.40m

6.36m

6.33m

CONV

NH

Top?
CONV

25
1.25"

22'8.5"

22'8"

210"

22'2.5"

27
8.25"

21
7.25"

21
1.25"

210"

20'
10.5"

20'
9.25"



https://www.tfrrs.org/athletes/7975220/New_Haven/Cole_Parker.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/teams/tf/CT_college_m_New_Haven.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/athletes/6983919/New_Haven/Jackson_Marescot.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/teams/tf/CT_college_m_New_Haven.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/athletes/6983920/New_Haven/Jacky_Marescot.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/teams/tf/CT_college_m_New_Haven.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/athletes/7000392/New_Haven/Jonathan_Cineus.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/teams/tf/CT_college_m_New_Haven.html

PL NAME YEAR TEAM MARK  CONV
12 Kenneth Holland New Haven 6.18m  20'3.5"
582(-05) 6.04(36) 6.18(1.3)
13 Akin Akinwunmi New Haven 569m 188"
545(0.3) FOUL 569 (0.2)
14 John Cortez Independiente - Puerto Ri - 5.27m  17'3.5"
527(1.0) FOUL  3.38(1.6)
Luis Calderon New Haven FOUL NM
FOUL  FOUL  FoUL
Men Long Jump Flight 1
PL  NAME YEAR  TEAM MARK
4 Jose Rivas Ralat Carolina Perchy 6.40m
5 Jackson Marescot New Haven 6.61Tm
7 Jatniel Melendez Universidad Ana G Mendez 6.43m
8 Jonathan Cineus New Haven 6.40m
10 Esteban Rivera Bayamon Club 6.36m
11 Gabriel Toro Universidad Interamerican 6.33m
13 Akin Akinwunmi New Haven 5.69m
14 John Cortez Sanchez Independiente - Puerto Ri 5.27m
Luis Calderon New Haven FOUL
Men Long Jump Flight 2
PL NAME YEAR TEAM MARK
1 Michael Williams NB Metro 7.65m
2 Zerion Montgomery Unattached 6.92m
3 Andy Preciado Ecuador 6.9Tm
4 Cole Parker New Haven 6.77m
6 Jacky Marescot New Haven 6.58m
12 Kenneth Holland New Haven 6.18m
Men 15-19 Long Jump Top?



https://www.tfrrs.org/athletes/7763699/New_Haven/Kenneth_Holland.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/teams/tf/CT_college_m_New_Haven.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/athletes/7975208/New_Haven/Akin_Akinwunmi.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/teams/tf/CT_college_m_New_Haven.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/athletes/8666698/New_Haven/Luis_Calderon.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/teams/tf/CT_college_m_New_Haven.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/athletes/6983919/New_Haven/Jackson_Marescot.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/teams/tf/CT_college_m_New_Haven.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/athletes/7000392/New_Haven/Jonathan_Cineus.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/teams/tf/CT_college_m_New_Haven.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/athletes/7975208/New_Haven/Akin_Akinwunmi.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/teams/tf/CT_college_m_New_Haven.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/athletes/8666698/New_Haven/Luis_Calderon.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/teams/tf/CT_college_m_New_Haven.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/athletes/7975220/New_Haven/Cole_Parker.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/teams/tf/CT_college_m_New_Haven.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/athletes/6983920/New_Haven/Jacky_Marescot.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/teams/tf/CT_college_m_New_Haven.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/athletes/7763699/New_Haven/Kenneth_Holland.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/teams/tf/CT_college_m_New_Haven.html

MARK

5.8Tm

4.73m

6.14m

6.02m

5.92m

5.78m

5.62m

5.6Tm

MARK

14.73m

14.16m

13.89m

PL NAME YEAR TEAM
1 Aramis Colon :Rr’widependiente -Puerto ¢ 57m
FOUL FOUL 6.57(0.2) 6.27(0.3) FOUL
1 Frank Nazario SSQCF? Leones Track
5.81(0.2) 2.14(0.7) 5.57(0.6)
2 Ryan Rios Melendez Carolina Perchy
406(0.8) 4.73(0.5 4.59(-0.1)
2 MiguelCoon el
577(0.6) 6.05(0.5) 6.10(0.5) 5.82(1.1) 6.14(1.3)
Jessi Senisle:
579(0.3) 6.02(1.3) 5.71(0.4) 5.89(0.9) 5.64(-0.5)
4 Caleb Agbor New Haven
5.81(0.2) 5.92(0.6) 5.75(0.3)
5 Gadiel Guzman Perez NB Metro
5.28(0.6) 5.61(0.9) 5.78(0.8)
6 Jordan Cameron Sprint Tech
5.62(0.6) 5.62(0.8) 2.32(0.6)
7 Makelis Fergus Raw Skillz Track Club
5.61(0.8) 4.65(0.7) 3.04(0.6)
Men's Triple Jump
PL NAME YEAR TEAM
1 Jaden Harris FR-1 Texas A&M
14.32(28) FOUL  14.73(0.3) 13.97(0.7) 14.10(0.8)
2 Jonathan Cineus New Haven
FOUL  13.85(0.2) FOUL  13.95(+0.0) 14.16(1.1)
3 Jackson Marescot New Haven
13.44(1.3) 13.69(0.6) 12.90(-0.3) 13.89(0.2) 13.51(0.5)

CONV

271
6.75"

20
1.75"

19'9"

19
5.25"

5.25"

185"

Top1t

CONV

48" 4

46'5.5"

45'7"



https://www.tfrrs.org/athletes/8666695/New_Haven/Caleb_Agbor.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/teams/tf/CT_college_m_New_Haven.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/athletes/8364212/Texas_AM/Jaden_Harris.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/teams/tf/TX_college_m_Texas_AM.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/athletes/7000392/New_Haven/Jonathan_Cineus.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/teams/tf/CT_college_m_New_Haven.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/athletes/6983919/New_Haven/Jackson_Marescot.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/teams/tf/CT_college_m_New_Haven.html

PL NAME YEAR TEAM MARK  CONV

4 Gabriel Toro ﬁ]?ievrgrnswigﬁgan 13.58m 2475
13.58 (0.4) 13.34(0.3) FOUL

5 Jacky Marescot New Haven 13.58m g475
12.41(1.9) FOUL  13.58(0.2)

6 Zerion Montgomery Unattached 13.0Tm 3225
FOUL 13.01(0.7) FOUL

7 Kenneth Holland New Haven 12.90m 42' 4"
12.90 (0.9) 12.55(0.8) 12.82(-0.4)

8 Luis Calderon New Haven 12.90m 42" 4"
FOUL FOUL 12.90 (-0.6)

9  Jatniel Melendez kj/lneixgreszidad Ana G 12.75m  41'10"
FOUL  12.59(0.8) 12.75(0.3)

10 %ggfgge/;pome ECEDAO 1222m 49,
FOUL  12.22(1.1) 11.56(-0.4)

11 Akin Akinwunmi New Haven 12.03m 2975
12.03(23) 11.76(1.1) 11.67 (-0.6)

Men's Shot Put Top?
PL NAME YEAR TEAM MARK  CONV

1 Bryce Foster JR-3 Texas A&M 17.68m 8825
15.86 16.25 17.15 17.36 17.68

2 Alan Cabanellas m;vrgrrﬂgﬁgan 15.55m 8125
FOUL 15.19 15.55 FOUL 15.04

3 Gibram Velazquez mxggdad Ana G 14.55m 47'9"
14.08 14.19 14.55 14.14 14.24

4 JOSEAN Diaz SR-4  PR-Rio Piedras 14.51m 47

7.25"



https://www.tfrrs.org/athletes/6983920/New_Haven/Jacky_Marescot.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/teams/tf/CT_college_m_New_Haven.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/athletes/7763699/New_Haven/Kenneth_Holland.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/teams/tf/CT_college_m_New_Haven.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/athletes/8666698/New_Haven/Luis_Calderon.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/teams/tf/CT_college_m_New_Haven.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/athletes/7975208/New_Haven/Akin_Akinwunmi.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/teams/tf/CT_college_m_New_Haven.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/athletes/7987278/Texas_AM/Bryce_Foster.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/teams/tf/TX_college_m_Texas_AM.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/athletes/8783200/PR_Rio_Piedras/JOSEAN__Diaz.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/teams/tf/PR_college_m_PR_Rio_Piedras.html

PL NAME YEAR TEAM
14.51 FOUL 14.15

5 IvAin Nevarez SR-4  PR.-Mayaguez
12.13 13.57 12.22

6 J'Quan Athis New Haven
FOUL 1283  FOUL

7 Roberto Leon JR-3 PR.-Mayaguez
FOUL 12.81 FOUL

8 Jefrey Lacourt JR-3 PR.-Rio Piedras
1272 FOUL 1223

9 Sggﬂghggnzmez PR -Rio Piedras
11.98 1174 1238

10  Alan Santiago SO-2  PR-Rio Piedras
FOUL 1169  FOUL

17 Jeremy Carrasquillo Universidad Ana G

Claudio Mendez

11.14 FOUL FOUL

Men 18-19 Discus U20

PL  NAME YEAR  TEAM
1 Nathan Villegas Reyes Cupey Track

58.04 57.79 FOUL 59.31 59.24

2 Caleb Hernandez Rosado

FOUL FOUL 42.75 FOUL 40.98

Men Discus
PL NAME YEAR
1 Ethan Sanders SO-2

FOUL FOUL  47.32 46.78 48.72

2 Alfredo Romero

Caribbean Team  42.75m

TEAM

Texas A&M

Carolina Perchy

MARK  CONV
44!
13.57m oo
42
12.83m 195
12.81Tm 42'0.5"
471
12.72m 875
12.38m 40'7.5"
38'
117.69m 495"
36'
11.74m 20
Top1t
MARK  CONV
59.31Tm 194'7"
140' 3"
Top1t
MARK  CONV
159'
48.72m 10"
47.64m 156'3"



https://www.tfrrs.org/athletes/8468934/PR_Mayaguez/Iv%C3%83%C2%A1n_Nevarez.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/teams/tf/PR_college_m_PR_Mayaguez.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/athletes/8328978/New_Haven/J'Quan__Athis.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/teams/tf/CT_college_m_New_Haven.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/athletes/8196924/PR_Mayaguez/Roberto_Leon.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/teams/tf/PR_college_m_PR_Mayaguez.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/athletes/8783296/PR_Rio_Piedras/Jefrey_Lacourt.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/teams/tf/PR_college_m_PR_Rio_Piedras.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/teams/tf/PR_college_m_PR_Rio_Piedras.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/athletes/8783370/PR_Rio_Piedras/Alan__Santiago.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/teams/tf/PR_college_m_PR_Rio_Piedras.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/athletes/8364218/Texas_AM/Ethan_Sanders.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/teams/tf/TX_college_m_Texas_AM.html

PL NAME YEAR TEAM MARK
45.88 FOUL 4413 47.64 46.98
3 Daniel Claudio independiente - PUerto 45 oom
44.05 44.07 43.59 45.00 FOUL
4 Gibram Velazquez &gxggdad Ana G 43.59m
43.59 FOUL FOUL
5 Ayden Owens FAPUR 47.90m
40.85 39.10 41.90
6 JOSEAN Diaz SR-4  PR.-Rio Piedras 38.09m
38.09 38.08 FOUL
7 Jefrey Lacourt JR-3 PR.-Rio Piedras 37.48m
37.48 34.95 34.77
8 \(leearirc% Carrasquillo LhJAréixgreszidad Ana G 34.43m
FOUL FOUL 34.43
9 Alan Santiago SO-2  PR-Rio Piedras 32.65m
29.95 31.78 32.65
Men's Hammer
PL NAME YEAR TEAM MARK
1 Jerome Vega FAPUR 75.98m
FOUL 75.98 72.48 FOUL 72.33
2 Michael Soler Universidad Interamerican  62.92m
60.96 62.92 60.41 FOUL FOUL
3 Elias Pagan Rivera Universidad Interamerican  59.18m
57.19 FOUL FOUL 59.18 FOUL
4 lvan Martinez SR-4 PR.-Mayaguez 55.09m
53.41 55.09 51.79
5 Carlos Rodriguez Pontificia Univ. Catolica 51.8Tm
51.81 FOUL FOUL

CONV

1478

143'0"

137'6"

125'0"

107°1"

Top?

CONV

249" 3"

206' 5"

194' 2"

180'9"

170" 0"



https://www.tfrrs.org/athletes/8783200/PR_Rio_Piedras/JOSEAN__Diaz.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/teams/tf/PR_college_m_PR_Rio_Piedras.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/athletes/8783296/PR_Rio_Piedras/Jefrey_Lacourt.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/teams/tf/PR_college_m_PR_Rio_Piedras.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/athletes/8783370/PR_Rio_Piedras/Alan__Santiago.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/teams/tf/PR_college_m_PR_Rio_Piedras.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/athletes/8196923/PR_Mayaguez/Ivan_Martinez.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/teams/tf/PR_college_m_PR_Mayaguez.html

PL NAME

6 Gabriel Velez

FOUL  FOUL  43.10

7 Derick Alvarez
Rivera

4279 FOUL  38.99

8 J'Quan Athis

4131  FOUL  FOUL
Luis Santiago
FOUL  FOUL  FOUL

Jimmy Oreste

FOUL FOUL FOUL

Men's Javelin

PL NAME
1 Sam Hankins
69.20  69.90  72.10

2 Joshua Mather

FOUL 58.10 62.45
3 Divinardo Tua
61.61 56.56 60.24

4 Jose Santana

52.65 54.05 FOUL

5 Diego Vazquez

53.63  53.53  52.61
6 Aramihas Cruz
5010 FOUL  FOUL

7 Yaniel Luna

48.80 49.84 49.85

8 Blake Harris
44.56

48.40 49.13

YEAR TEAM
PR.-Mayaguez
Esc Lanz Luis Velez
New Haven
Universidad Ana G
Mendez
New Haven
YEAR TEAM
JR-3 Texas A&M
69.46  77.95
SR-4 Texas A&M
FOUL  65.31
Independiente - Puerto Ri
61.96 61.02
Universidad Ana G Mendez
Universidad Interamerican
Universidad Ana G Mendez
Universidad Politecnica
SO-2 Texas A&M

MARK

43.10m

42.79m

41.3Tm

FOUL

FOUL

MARK

77.95m

65.31Tm

61.96m

54.05m

53.63m

50.10m

49.85m

49.13m

CONV

141" 5"

140" 5"

135'6"

NM

NM

Topt

CONV

255'9"

214'3"

203" 3"

177 4"

175'11"

164" 4"

163' 6"

161'2"



https://www.tfrrs.org/teams/tf/PR_college_m_PR_Mayaguez.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/athletes/8328978/New_Haven/J'Quan__Athis.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/teams/tf/CT_college_m_New_Haven.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/athletes/8152652/New_Haven/Jimmy_Oreste.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/teams/tf/CT_college_m_New_Haven.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/athletes/7729615/Texas_AM/Sam_Hankins.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/teams/tf/TX_college_m_Texas_AM.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/athletes/8816271/Texas_AM/Joshua_Mather.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/teams/tf/TX_college_m_Texas_AM.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/athletes/8364211/Texas_AM/Blake_Harris.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/teams/tf/TX_college_m_Texas_AM.html

PL  NAME YEAR TEAM MARK  CONV

9 Alex Martinez Universidad Ana G Mendez  46.00m 150" 11"

45.16 FOUL 46.00

Men's 10,000 Race Walk Top?
PL NAME YEAR TEAM TIME
1 Sebastian Quinones Borrero Universidad Ana G Mendez 45:50.39
2 Juan De La Cruz PR.-Rio Piedras 53:15.91
Joshua Martinez Jorge Pontificia Univ. Catolica DQ
Aneudy Bonilla Independiente - Puerto Ri  DNF
Joash Yambo SR-4 PR.-Rio Piedras DNF
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